TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BSN medical GmbH		05/26/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T.J. Smith & Nephew Limited	
Street Address:	101 Hessle Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 81	
City:	Hull	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	HU3 2BN	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1301422	JOBSKIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-569-5767 Phone:

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119768-00101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0932

900109745

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry	
Signature:	/David M. Perry/	
Date:	06/24/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=BSN - TJSN - Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0933

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BSN medical GmbH having its principal place of business at Quickbornstrasse 24, 20253, Hamburg, Germany ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to US Trade Mark Registration No. 1301422 (the "Trade Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common law rights associated with the Trade Mark by virtue of its use in commerce, to T J Smith & Nephew Limited having its principal place of the business at P.O. Box 81, 101 Hessle Road, Hull, HU3 2BN, United Kingdom ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolised thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the 26 day of May 2008

Name:

RECORDED: 06/24/2008

BSN medical/GmbH

By: Or Or July

31. 5003711,0018361

Title: Managing Divector Procurist

BSil medical GmbH Quickhomsirasse 24

Quickbornstrasse 24 D - 20253 Hamburg - Germany

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0934